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ENGINEERING REPORTS BUILDING DESIGN LAND SURVEYS

CONSULTING
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TENNESON ENGINEERING CORPORATION

PHONE (503) 296-%177
412 WEST SECOND PLACE
THE DALLES, ORE. 97058
February 12, 1970 T W, g HOE

Carlos Van Elsberg, Director
Dept. of Public Works

P.0., Box 457

Hood River, Oregon 97031

Ref: Work Order No, 3531

Gentlemen:

Enclosed is a new Mylar of our Plot Plan Map #3531. We have the distances
around the entire one-quarter but I believe they were taken from your old
records. The description of the tract in question is written as being so
far North of the East one-quarter corner with the Northeast one-quarter used
to establish the line only. There was nc necessity to measure the total
distance between the corners,

The client's request was to cut a one acre tract out of his ownership as
bounded by the existing fence on three sides adjusting the East line para-
1lel with the road and at such a distance as to give exactly one acre. The
purpose of the survey was to locate the buildings for morigage reasons and
to establish monuments set, for this reason no Field Notes were filed.

We hope this will resolve your question on this matter,
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Donald J, Brantong President

Very truly yours,

TENNESON ENGINEERING CORPORATION

Enc. COUNTY SURYEYOR
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February 10, 1970

TenﬂbSOﬁ ingineering Corporation
412 West Second Place
The Dalles, Oragon 97058

Gentlemen:

Reference is made Ho the attached survey plat furnished
Phis office by your firm. We have ordered a copy of the resume’
of this survey but tc date have not received it. We alsoc noted
that the property description failed %tc print on our copy.

4 guestlon has been raised in ve garg to scme distances on
your North and South line (dee Secondary Hig ghway). I you
have the distance from the Northeast corner of Seetion 10 to
the Lirst prejeeted property corner South, wauid you please
include it with your zewume*

Very truly yours,

Carles Van Elsberg
Director
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